
2022 Census of Agriculture - UNITED STATES DATA United States 7
USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service

Table 3. Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments:
2022 and 2017

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Item

2022 2017

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Total ........................................................................................... farms
$1,000

Average per farm ............................................................. dollars

By economic class:

Less than $1,000 ............................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000 to $2,499 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$2,500 to $4,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$5,000 to $9,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$10,000 to $24,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$25,000 to $49,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$50,000 to $99,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$100,000 to $249,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$250,000 to $499,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$500,000 to $999,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 or more ........................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$5,000,000 or more ....................................................... farms
$1,000
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155,061
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134,443
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30,477,779
71,607
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79,386
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55,629
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8,972
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13,906

17,437
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58,885
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67,411
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678,627
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64,119
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1,665,722
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262,782


